ST-1
Effective: 2011-11-1
ST-1
STIRRING MACHINES
Stir-Rite
Grain-Stirring Machine
Basic Unit Includes
•Main Support Beam

uncrated.
* * * NOTE * * *
How to read the Part Numbering System
Example:
1605LIH	 Stirring auger 16’0”, 5/16” hole Long neck Increasing-pitch, Hard-surfaced
1764LIN	 Stirring auger 17’6”, 1/4” hole Long neck Increasing-pitch, Not hard-surfaced
IMPORTANT  If an auger is to be shortened, cut the bottom of the auger (flighting end).  Do
not cut the top. Reweld the end of the flighting to the auger shaft.
HARD-SURFACED  DOWN AUGERS  -  Add to basic Stir-Rite prices as required
Description
Size
One-Trolley Two-Trolley Three-Trolley Four-Trolley
Weight
Feet Meters lb kg
1605LIH   Stirring Auger 16’0” 4.88 49 22
1765LIH   Stirring Auger 17’6” 5.33 53 24
2005LIH   Stirring Auger 20’0” 6.10 71 32
2105LIH   Stirring Auger 21’0” 6.40 78 35
2205LIH   Stirring Auger 22’0” 6.71 86 39
2305LIH   Stirring Auger 23’0” 7.01 94 43
NON-HARD-SURFACED  DOWN AUGERS  -  Add to basic Stir-Rite prices as required
Description
Size
One-Trolley Two-Trolley Three-Trolley Four-Trolley
Weight
Feet Meters lb kg
1605LIN   Stirring Auger 16’0” 4.88 49 22
1765LIN   Stirring Auger 17’6” 5.33 53 24
2005LIN  Stirring Auger 20’0” 6.10 71 32
2105LIN   Stirring Auger 21’0” 6.40 78 35
2205LIN   Stirring Auger 22’0” 6.71 86 39
2305LIN   Stirring Auger 23’0” 7.01 94 43
Shipping Fees
1 - 2 Augers
3 - 5 Augers
6 or more Augers
Length Hole Type Neck Type Pitch Type Surface Type
Feet    Inches 4 = ¼” [0.64cm] L = LONG = 22” [55.88cm] I = INCREASED H = HARD SURFACED
XX          X 5 = 6/16” [0.953cm] S = SHORT = 12” [30.48cm] C = CONSTANT N = NONE
D = DIMPLE X = EXTRA SHORT = 6” [15.24cm]
U = UNIVERSAL
ST-4
Effective: 2011-11-1
ST-4
STIRRING MACHINES
Bill of Lading for Single-Trolley Stir-Rite Systems
(Equipped for the USA)
Part
Number
List
Price
(each) Bill of Lading Item
Bin Diameter
18’
[5.486m]
038838
21’
[6.401m]
038839
24’
[7.315m]
038840
27’
[8.23m]
038841
30’
[9.144m]
038842
038057 Bar, 20’ [6.10m] Stir-Rite Track 3 2 4 3 5
038415 Bar, 15’ [4.57m] Stir-Rite Track -- 2 -- 2 --
Chain, Trolley Drive (1 each) 038139 038140 038141 038142 038143
                                (Price)